Date: 13-10-2023

 BSE Limited 	
P. J. Towers, D	alal Street
Mumbai - 40000)1

2. Taaza International Limited 83, Panchasheel Enclave, Yapral Hyderabad-500087, Telangana

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Unit: Taaza International Limited

Ref: Scrip Code: 537392

I, P. SIVA RATNA MAHA LAKSHMI PRASANNA ,hereby submit that I have sold 5,72,067 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each.In this regard, please find enclosed herewith prescribed Form under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for the information and records of the Company and the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

P. SIVA RATNA MAHA LAKSHMI PRASANNA

Encl: As above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name o	f the Target Company (TC)	Taaza International Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		P SIVA RATNA MAHA LAKSHMI PRASANNA			
Whethe	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	belongs to Promoter/Promoter group No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/votin g capital wherever applicable(*	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
	fore the acquisition/sale under consideration ding of:				
a) b)	Shares carrying votingrights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	7,30,525	10.06	10.06	
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyother	-	-	-	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	7,30,525	10.06	10.06	
	Details of acquisition/sale	5,72,067	7.88	7.88	
a)	Shares carrying voting rightsacquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than byshares	-	-		
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-	
d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by	У -	-	-	
e)	theacquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,72,067	7.88	7.88	

After the	acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Chara	carrying votingrights	1,58,458	2.18	2.18	
	s encumbered with theacquirer	-	-	-	
	herwise than byshares	-	-		
d) Warra	nts/convertible securities/any other	-	-	*	
share	ment that entitles the acquirer to receive carrying voting rights in the TC (specify ig in each category) afteracquisition	1 50 450	2.18	2.18	
	(a+b+c+d)	1,58,458	2.10	2.10	
Mode of acqu public issue / transfer etc).	isition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	On-market			
intimation of	sition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share the said acqu	capital / total voting capital of the TC before isition / sale				
said acquisiti	capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the on /sale	72,58,110equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Total diluted acquisition	share/voting capital of the TC after the said	72,58,110equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

D. J. R. M. Pranauce Signature of the Authorized Signatory

Place: Hyderabad

Date:13-10-2023